

PRESS RELEASE

October 16, 2023

Contact: Kristi Olds, (860) 989-7623, kristi@ctrealtors.com

CT REALTORS® Announces State REALTOR® of the Year

CT REALTORS® honors Carl Lantz as the 2023 state REALTOR® of the Year. The association made the announcement during its October Board of Directors meeting. The statewide award annually recognizes a REALTOR® for outstanding effort and service to the community, the real estate industry and the REALTOR® organization.

"It is an amazing honor to be state REALTOR® of the Year. To be picked by my peers as being someone who is respected and dedicated to our profession is humbling," says Lantz. "I always strive to do my best for my clients and colleagues, and to give back to the REALTOR® community."

Lantz serves on the CT REALTORS® 2023 Executive Committee as President-elect and will be the 2024 CT REALTORS® President. He also serves on the National Association of REALTORS® Member Communications Committee and will be vice chair of the committee in 2024. Lantz is past president of the Greater Hartford Association of REALTORS® and was honored as the Greater Hartford Association of REALTORS® 2019 local REALTOR® of the Year.

2023 CT REALTORS® President David Gallitto says, "Carl embodies what it means to achieve balance between his commitment to the REALTOR® industry, his family and his community. He shows that working hard leads to great things. I am fortunate to have him on my leadership team this year and look forward to his many future accomplishments."

Lantz will be recognized during the National Association of REALTORS® annual conference in November.

Lantz is an agent with Coldwell Banker in West Hartford. He's been a REALTOR® since 2003 and is a second-generation REALTOR®. Lantz is a lifelong resident of the Greater Hartford area. He lives in West Hartford with his wife, two teenage children and two dogs.

CT REALTORS® is the state's largest trade association, representing nearly 20,000 members involved in all aspects of real estate in Connecticut.